TORKIYE CUMHURIYETI
AVRUPA BiRLiGi BAKANLIGI

REPUBLIC OF TURKEY
MINISTRY FOR EU AFFAIRS

2008 NP (TR0804.01-01 TR0804.01-02 PPF & UNIBE)

No
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Commitment

START

END

TR0804.01-01

FWC/007

Support to
Undersecreteriat for
Maritime Affairs
Regarding the
Dangerous Goods
Database

Framework

63.816,00

02.03.2011

11.05.2011

TR0804.01-01

FWC/009

TA for the Preparation
of the Supporting
Documents of Increasing
Primary School
Attendance Rate of
Children, Fight Against
Violence towards
Children and Promoting
Gender Equality in
Educations Projects

Framework

39.213,00

18.03.2011

03.06.2011

TR0804.01-01

FWC/012

Setting up an
Independent Police
Complaints
Commussion&Complaint
System for the Turkish
National Police,
Gendarmerie and Coat
Guard

Framework

115.435,00

27.06.2011

25.09.2011
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4 | TR0804.01-01

FWC/021

Technical Assistance for
Support Activities to
Strengthen the
European Integration
Process Project

Framework

99.164,00

08.08.2011

07.01.2012

5 | TR0804.01-01

FWC/023

Technical Assistance for
Interim Evaluation of
[PA I in Turkey for years
2007-2008-2009

Framework

161.360,00

27.04.2011

23.12.2011

6 | TR0804.01-01

FWC/025

Technical Assistance for
Enhancement of
Administrative Capacity
of DGCA on Emission
Trading System

Framework

125.998,00

23.06.2011

06.09.2011

7 | TR0804.01-01

FWC/027

Technical Assistance for
the Review and
Evaluation of the
Remedial Works Carried
out of Strengthening the
Soil Bearing Capacity
Under the Extended
Aeration Tanks in
Nevsehir Wastewater
Treatment Plant

Framework

46.043,00

30.05.2011

30.05.2012
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8 | TR0804.01-01

FWC/030

Providing Technical
Assitance for Mental
Health and Drug
Addiction Treatment
Services in Prisons

Framework

26.145,00

26.08.2011

20.10.2011

9 | TR0804.01-01

FWC/031

Support to Preperation
of Tender Dossier of the
project
TR2009/0320.01-
Strengthening
Administrative Capacity
of Ministry of Industry
and Trade in Industrial
Strategy

Framework

45.963,00

22.07.2011

05.10.2011

10 | TR0804.01-01

FWC/034

TA to the Turkish Court
of Accounts for the
Preparation of
Performance Audit
Guieline

Framework

106.312,00

20.07.2011

28.10.2011

11 | TR0804.01-01

FWC/037

Technical Assistance for
Training on
Programming for the
EUSG Recruits

Framework

52.407,00

14.07.2011

17.10.2011




TORKIYE CUMHURIYETI
AVRUPA BiRLiGi BAKANLIGI

REPUBLI
MINISTRY

o)

" OF T
R

2008 NP (TR0804.01-01 TR0804.01-02 PPF & UNIBE)

No Reference

Ref

Title

Type of Contract

Commitment

START

END

12 | TR0804.01-02

DA/019

Participation in Current
Challanges for Audit
Authorities and Groups
of Auditors in ETC and
[PA Programmes
Seminar

Direct Agreement

1.185,00

24.01.2011

30.01.2011

13 | TR0804.01-02

DA/020

Participation in Current
Challanges for Audit
Authorities and Groups
of Auditors in ETC and
IPA Programmes
Seminar

Direct Agreement

1.185,00

24.01.2011

30.01.2011

14 | TR0804.01-02

DA/022

Participation in Current
Challanges for Audit
Authorities and Groups
of Auditors in ETC and
[PA Programmes
Seminar

Direct Agreement

1.400,00

10.02.2011

16.02.2011

15 | TR0804.01-02

DA/023

Participation in Current
Challanges for Audit
Authorities and Groups
of Auditors in ETC and
[PA Programmes
Seminar

Direct Agreement

1.400,00

11.02.2011

17.02.2011

16 | TR0804.01-02

DA/039

Study Visit to Finnish
Transport Safety Agency

Direct Agreement

1.332,00

04.05.2011

08.05.2011
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17

TR0804.01-02

DA/040

Study Visit to Finnish
Transport Safety Agency

Direct Agreement

1.332,00

06.05.2011

10.05.2011

18

TR0804.01-02

DA/041

Study Visit to Finnish
Transport Safety Agency

Direct Agreement

1.332,00

06.05.2011

10.05.2011

19

TR0804.01-02

DA/042

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

20

TR0804.01-02

DA/043

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

21

TR0804.01-02

DA/044

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

22

TR0804.01-02

DA/045

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

23

TR0804.01-02

DA/046

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

24

TR0804.01-02

DA/047

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

25

TR0804.01-02

DA/048

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011
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26

TR0804.01-02

DA/049

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

27

TR0804.01-02

DA/050

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

28

TR0804.01-02

DA/051

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

29

TR0804.01-02

DA/052

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

30

TR0804.01-02

DA/054

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

31

TR0804.01-02

DA/055

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

32

TR0804.01-02

DA/056

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

33

TR0804.01-02

DA/057

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011
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34

TR0804.01-02

DA/058

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

35

TR0804.01-02

DA/059

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

36

TR0804.01-02

DA/060

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

37

TR0804.01-02

DA/061

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

38

TR0804.01-02

DA/062

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

39

TR0804.01-02

DA/063

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

40

TR0804.01-02

DA/064

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

41

TR0804.01-02

DA/065

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011
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42 | TR0804.01-02

DA/066

Study Visit on Financial
Cooperation to Brussels
for the EUSG Staff

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

06.05.2011

11.05.2011

43 | TR0804.01-02

DA/067

Programming Seminar
for Potential
Beneficiaries of
Transition Assistance
and Institution Building
Component of IPA done
at Ankara

Direct Agreement

9.150,00

24.05.2011

26.05.2011

44 | TR0804.01-02

DA/068

Participation in Study
Visit to European
Commission DG Climate
Action on EU Emission
Trading System and
Climate Change

Direct Agreement

1.296,00

03.06.2011

08.06.2011

45 | TR0804.01-02

DA/069

Participation in Study
Visit to European
Commission DG Climate
Action on EU Emission
Trading System and
Climate Change

Direct Agreement

1.296,00

03.06.2011

08.06.2011

46 | TR0804.01-02

DA/071

Participation in
Advanced State Aid
Seminar and Maastricht
Forum on State Aid

Direct Agreement

1.575,00

22.06.2011

29.06.2011
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47 | TR0O804.01-02

DA/072

Participation in
Advanced State Aid
Seminar and Maastricht
Forum on State Aid

Direct Agreement

1.575,00

21.06.2011

29.06.2011

48 | TR0804.01-02

DA/073

Participation in State
Aid Master-Class and
Case Analysis

Direct Agreement

1.655,00

21.06.2011

09.07.2011

49 | TR0804.01-02

DA/074

Participation in State
Aid Master-Class and
Case Analysis

Direct Agreement

1.655,00

21.06.2011

09.07.2011

50 | TR0804.01-02

DA/075

Participation in
Delivering Better SME
and Enterprise Support

Direct Agreement

1.425,00

21.06.2011

09.07.2011

51 | TR0804.01-02

DA/076

Participation in
Delivering Better SME
and Enterprise Support

Direct Agreement

1.425,00

21.06.2011

09.07.2011

52 | TR0804.01-02

DA/079

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

53 | TR0804.01-02

DA/080

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

54 | TR0804.01-02

DA/081

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011
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55

TR0804.01-02

DA/082

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

56

TR0804.01-02

DA/083

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

57

TR0804.01-02

DA/084

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

58

TR0804.01-02

DA/085

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

59

TR0804.01-02

DA/086

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

60

TR0804.01-02

DA/087

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

61

TR0804.01-02

DA/088

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011
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62

TR0804.01-02

DA/089

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

63

TR0804.01-02

DA/090

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

64

TR0804.01-02

DA/091

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

65

TR0804.01-02

DA/092

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

66

TR0804.01-02

DA/093

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

67

TR0804.01-02

DA/094

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

68

TR0804.01-02

DA/095

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011




TORKIYE CUMHURIYETI
AVRUPA BiRLiGi BAKANLIGI

REPUBLI
MINISTRY

o)

" OF T
R

2008 NP (TR0804.01-01 TR0804.01-02 PPF & UNIBE)

No

Reference

Ref

Title

Type of Contract

Commitment

START

END

69

TR0804.01-02

DA/096

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

70

TR0804.01-02

DA/097

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

71

TR0804.01-02

DA/098

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

72

TR0804.01-02

DA/099

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

73

TR0804.01-02

DA/100

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

74

TR0804.01-02

DA/101

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

75

TR0804.01-02

DA/102

Participation in Study
Visit for EUSG Staff to
Brussels

Direct Agreement

1.428,00

07.07.2011

15.07.2011

Total

980.618,00
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